FÖRM PTÖ-1595 1-31-92			FORM COVER SHEET NTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Palent and Trademark Office	
Docket No. FOR-001 US 7035022001 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
_	Name of conveying party(les) Michael Xie		Name and address of receiving party: Name: Fortinet, Inc.	
	Additional name(s) of convey	ing party(ies) attached?	Internal Address: 920 Stewart Drive	
3.	☐ Yes ☒ No Nature of conveyance: ☒ Assignment	☐ Merger	City: SunnyvaleState: CA Zip: 94085	
	Security Agreement	•	Street Address:	
	Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	
-	Execution Date: December 8		🛮 🖾 No	
4.	 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/624,948 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 			
A.	Patent Application No(s).: 10	0/624,948	B. Patent No(s).:	
		Additional numbers a	tached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No	
5.	Name and address of party to document should be mailed:	whom correspondence conc	erning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	Name: Fabio E. Marino Internal Address: BINGHAM	M-CUTCHEN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed	
	Three Emb	arcadero Center, Ste 800 sco, CA 94111-4067	Please charge Bingham McCutchen's Deposit Account 50-2518 for the Recordation Fee (\$40)	
			8. Deposit Account Number: 50-2518	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature:				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	the		7 X 23	
Fablo E. Marino, Reg. No. 43,339				
Total number of pages including cover sheet: <u>3</u>				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Do not detach this portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks				
Box Assignments				
Washington, D.C. 20231				
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503				

Patent Our File No.: FOR-001US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, inventor:

MICHAEL XIE, of Palo Alto, CA, a citizen of Canada

	ated a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent ECTING NETWORK TRAFFIC CONTENT, has been executed and,
	is filed herewith;
\boxtimes	was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 21, 2003, and assigned Serial Number 10/624,948;

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to FORTINET, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 920 Stewart Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94085, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possession and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that **FORTINET**, **INC**., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, successors, assigns, or legal representatives;

The terms "Application" and Application for Letters Patent" as used herein include both provisional and non-provisional applications;

PATENT REEL: 014769 FRAME: 0721

Patent
Our File No.: FOR-001US

Inventor(s) hereby authorizes the above-mentioned Assignee or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said Application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same has herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN THE TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my signature on the date indicated below.

MICHAEL XIE

Date:

PATENT REEL: 014769 FRAME: 0722